



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Mrs A Marshall

Respondent

PJH Management Limited

FINAL (MERITS) HEARING

-v-

(CONDUCTED BY THE CLOUD VIDEO PLATFORM)

Heard at: **Birmingham**

On: 19 August 2021

Before: **Employment Judge Perry** (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the Claimant: For the Respondent: Ms T. Hill-Thompson (lay representative) Mr S. Lawrence (the respondent's accountant)

JUDGMENT

Whereas whilst no response has been lodged to this claim and thus Mr Lawrence was only permitted to appear on a limited basis by me, I am informed by him and the claimant that terms of settlement have been agreed via an exchange of emails between the claimant and the respondent's accountant and that the following consent order has been agreed.

- 1. By consent it is agreed that by 2 September 2021 the respondent shall
 - a. pay to the claimant the sum of £4,036.69 gross (that is subject to the deduction of Tax and National Insurance) and
 - b. provide to the claimant a payslip and P45.

Employment Judge Perry

19 August 2021